# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Masashi IWAMI	11/04/2009
Masao IWAMI	10/30/2009
Mitsuo KADOI	09/29/2009
Masanori HORIUCHI	09/29/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Masashi IWAMI (25%)	
Street Address:	1187-35, Furuto-cho,	
City:	Ota-shi, Gunma	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	373-0826	

Name:	Masao IWAMI (25%)	
Street Address:	1187-35, Furuto-cho,	
City:	Ota-shi, Gunma	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	373-0826	

Name:	FUJI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA (50%)	
Street Address:	7-2, Nishishinjuku, 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku,	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	160-8316	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11802963

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501270706

PATENT REEL: 024878 FRAME: 0705 Fax Number: (202)887-0357

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-659-2930

Email: rpelayo@kqhpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kratz, Quintos & Hanson, LLP

Address Line 1: 4th Floor 1420 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 070300

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darren Crew

Total Attachments: 1

source=070300 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024878 FRAME: 0706

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: The ASSIGNORS, Masashi IWAMI of 1187-35, Furuto-cho, Ota-shi, Gunma, 373-0826, JAPAN, Masao IWAMI of 1187-35, Furuto-cho, Ota-shi, Gunma, 373-0826, JAPAN, Mitsuo KADOI c/o Fuji Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, 7-2, Nishishinjuku, 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, 160-8316, JAPAN, and Masanori HORIUCHI c/o Fuji Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, 7-2, Nishishinjuku, 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, 160-8316, JAPAN, have invented and own a certain invention entitled: FILLER CAP OF FUEL TANK for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on May 29, 2007 having U.S. Serial Number 11/802,963; and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEES, Masashi IWAMI desirous of acquiring 25%, Masao IWAMI desirous of acquiring 25%, and FUJI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA desirious of acquiring 50%, of the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNORS of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEES the below stated percentages:

Masashi IWAMI (25%), Masao IWAMI (25%), and FUJI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA (50%)

of the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set hand and seal.

Masashi IWAMI

Date: Novy. 2009

Masao IWAMI Date: Oct 36,2009

On the Kades Date: 29. Sep. 2009

Mitsuo KADOI

Mitsuo KADOI

Masanori | daniuchi Date: 29. Sep. 2009

Masanori HORIUCHI

PATENT RECORDED: 08/24/2010 REEL: 024878 FRAME: 0707